

RETURN BIDS TO:
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:
Bid Receiving Public Works and Government
Services Canada/Réception des soumissions Travaux
publics et Services gouvernementaux Canada
Pacific Region
401 - 1230 Government Street
Victoria, B.C.
V8W 3X4
Bid Fax: (250) 363-3344

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise
indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation
remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,
les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution
Public Works and Government Services Canada -
Pacific Region
401 - 1230 Government Street
Victoria, B. C.
V8W 3X4

Title - Sujet STORAGE SYSTEM	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation W3555-125164/A	Amendment No. - N° modif. 001
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client W3555-125164	Date 2012-03-12
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$VIC-246-5825	
File No. - N° de dossier VIC-1-34168 (246)	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2012-04-10	Time Zone Fuseau horaire Pacific Daylight Saving Time PDT
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Specified Herein - Précisé dans les présentes Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Kobenter, Hélène	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur vic246
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (250) 363-3404 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX (250) 363-3344
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction:	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date

Amendment No. 001 issued 2012-03-12 to publish the following clarification in response to enquiries received from potential bidders regarding the above noted solicitation document:

Question 1a:

2.3.3.2 Each unit must not exceed an overall depth of 24", including all brackets, seismic restraints, fasteners, supports, or structure.

2.3.4.2 Each unit must not exceed an overall depth of 12", including all brackets, seismic restraints, fasteners, supports, or structure.

Which is correct? Please clarify.

Response from the Department of National Defense (DND) 1a: The reader is confusing the issue here as 2.3.3.2 is a totally different unit than 2.3.4.2

Question 1b:

2.3.3.11 Each unit must include 7 drawers that do not exceed 4" in height overall = 28"

2.3.3.12 Each unit must include 4 drawers that do not exceed 8" in height overall = 32"

2.3.4.7 Each unit must have the bottom 2 shelves reinforced to allow persons to use occasionally as a step.

Bottom 2 shelves: How far apart are the 1st and 2nd shelf to stand on 2.3.4.7? Should be minimum 6", resulting in total height of 60" + (2" + 6") = 68". Please clarify.

DND Response 1b: Again, the reader is confusing the two different requirements. Distance apart doesn't matter so long as it meets 2.3.4.6 through 2.3.4.8

Question 1c:

Per above calculation, total height would add up to 68" yet 2.3.3.14 specifies unit must not exceed 64" in overall height? Please clarify.

DND Response 1c: Reader is confusing the two requirements

Question 1d:

2.3.4.5 Each unit must be supplied with a minimum of 7 shelves.

In order to pick a shelf you would need a minimum of 6" opening if product at back of shelf for top 3 shelves, past 69" = 3rd shelf and 85" bottom of top shelf = 16"

1"/shelf = 13" ÷ 3 = 4"/shelf = Opening at 4"? Please clarify

DND Response 1d: These are shelving units only. Spec calls for 7 shelves, with the first shelf being at 2" from the bottom, and the uppermost position 2" from the top, thus leaving the remaining 83 inches for the remaining 5 shelves. This will allow approx 1 ft between shelves. The spec also calls for the shelves to be located in 2" increments allowing for greater or lesser height, depending on the product stored.

Question 1e:

A rolling ladder would be needed to pick top drawers at height of 68". Please clarify

DND Response 1e: No ladder required

All other terms and conditions remain the same.